

Nomination of NEP-2020 Coordinator

GSFC University Administration Department Office Order No. Director (Admin)/032024/54 Date: 22.03.2024

1. Preamble:

The National Education Policy (NEP) 2020 marks a significant step towards the comprehensive transformation of India's education system. This policy is designed to provide an inclusive, flexible, and modern approach to education that promises to bring remarkable changes in the academic landscape of the country.

Considering the pivotal importance of NEP-2020 in shaping the future of education and aligning with the vision of GSFC University to provide high-quality education, it is crucial to have a dedicated coordinator for the successful implementation and monitoring of this policy.

2. Decision:

It has been decided by the GSFC-University Management to appoint Dr. Saurabh Shah as the NEP-2020 Coordinator at GSFC University.

The following will be the roles and responsibilities:

- 1. Oversee the implementation of the National Education Policy (NEP) within the university's framework.
- 2. Coordinate NEP-related initiatives across various departments, faculties, and administrative bodies.
- 3. Serve as a liaison between the university administration and Government Authorities regarding NEP implementation.
- 4. Work with academic departments to revise and update curriculum frameworks in line with NEP principles.
- 5. Develop mechanisms for monitoring and evaluating the progress of NEP implementation within the university.

Director (Admin)
GSFC University



CC: President's Office, GSFC University

Provost's Office, GSFC University,

Director (Admin) & Director, GSFC University

Director Campus & Dy. Dir (Admin), GSFC University

Deans / Associate Deans, GSFC University

Department of Computer Science & Department of Computer Science

Department of Chemical Engineering

Department of F & Department o

Department of Chemical Sciences

Department of Life Sciences

Department of Computer Applications & Data Science

Department of Management Studies

Department of Student Affairs

Department of Examination & Department &

Department of Account & Department of Account & Department of Account & Department of Account & Department of Account & Department of Account & Department of Account & Department of Account & Department of Account & Department of Account & Department of Account & Department of Account & Department of Account & Department of Account & Department of Account & Department of Account & Department of Account & Department of Account & Department & De

Department of Internship & Department of Internship

Department of Information Technology Enabled Services

Department of Administration

Teaching Staff, GSFC University

Non-teaching Staff, GSFC University

Select File - Dy Registrar (I/C), GSFC University